Benefit payments and net transfers  (603,429)
 Net changes  597,895

Balance at June 30, 2018  $   5,692,965

Page 38

Jackson Parish Sheriff
Jonesboro, Louisiana

Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2018

Sensitivity of the total OPEB liability to changes in the discount rate – The following presents the total
OPEB liability of the Sheriff, as well as what the Sheriff’s total OPEB liability would be if it were calculated
using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower (2.5%) or 1-percentage-point higher (4.5%) than the
current discount rate:

 1.0% Decrease
(2.5%)

 Current Discount
Rate (3.5%)

 1.0% Increase
(4.5%)

Total OPEB liability $6,768,928  $5,692,965  $4,839,363

Sensitivity of the total OPEB liability to changes in the healthcare cost trend rates – The following presents
the total OPEB liability of the Sheriff, as well as what the Sheriff’s total OPEB liability would be if it were
calculated using healthcare cost trend rates that are 1-percentage-point lower (4.5%) or 1-percentage-point
higher (6.5%) than the current healthcare trend rates:

 1.0% Decrease

(4.5%)
 Current Trend

(5.5%)
 1.0% Increase

(6.5%)
Total OPEB liability $4,793,065  $5,692,965  $6,842,162

OPEB Expense and Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to
OPEB

For the year ended June 30, 2018, the Sheriff recognized OPEB expense of $645,949. At June 30, 2018,
the Sheriff reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB from
the following sources:
 Deferred Outflows

of Resources
Deferred Inflows

of Resources
Differences between expected and actual experience  $0 $578,515
Total $0 $578,515

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to
OPEB will be recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Years ending June 30:

2019 $  23,141
2020 23,141
2021 23,141
2022 23,141
2023

Thereafter
  23,141

$439,671

Page 39

Jackson Parish Sheriff
Jonesboro, Louisiana

Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2018

9. Changes in Agency Balances:

A summary of changes in agency balances due to taxing bodies and others follows:

  Governmental Balance   Balance
  Activities 07-01-17 Additions Deletions 06-30-18

 Sheriff’s Civil Fund $   8,267 $   313,148 $   315,513 $   5,902
 Sheriff’s Criminal Fund 174,113   357,917 424,273 107,757
 Tax Collector’s Fund   4,072 24,704,850 23,472,123 1,236,799
  Total $186,452 $25,375,915 $24,211,909 $1,350,458

10. Leases:

On September 12, 1985, the Jackson Parish Sheriff entered into a 99-year property lease of three
acres of land to be used as a firearms and training complex.  Total consideration on this lease is $10
for the entire lease period.

The Jackson Parish Sheriff entered into two property lease agreements as of June 30, 2012.  The
first lease at Lots 4, 5, and 6 of Block 38, Town of Jonesboro, LA for the patrol and K-9 offices.
The term of this lease is for a period of five years beginning March 1, 2016 and ending on February
28, 2021 for a monthly lease amount of $1,250.  There is an option to renew for an additional five